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:g\éus :ggﬁgnc“ ngh :8;%%\,’\#:8'“ 1. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED AND COMPLETED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING £ Joerdale,
i CCODES AND MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED PROCEDURES FOR THE INSTALLATION OF MATERIALS LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TRACT 1, OF SAND LAKE CORNERS AT SOUTH se"amum&,_,‘ﬂu
AD AREA DRAIN H.P. HIGH POINT AND EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED TO SATISFY THE DRAWINGS AND THESE SPECIFICATIONS, . -
ADJ ADJACENT/ADJUSTABLE H.V.AC. HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR PARK, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS ,
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR CINDITIONING 2. BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY MEASUREMENTS AND RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 39, PAGES 147, 148
CCONDITIONS AT THE EXISTING BUILDING AND SITE. ANY DIFFERENCES, OR DESCREPENCIES, BETWEEN AND 149, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANGE
AGGR AGGREGATE ID. INSIDE DIAMETER
ALUM ALUMINUM N, INGH ACTUAL MEASUREMENTS AND CONDITIONS FROM THOSE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE COUNTY, FLORIDA. Molina,
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com
ANOD ANODIZED INT. INTERIOR % g‘!ﬁﬁzs i
APPROX  APPROXIMATE (LY) JC. JANITOR'S CLOSET 3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH OR PROVIDE FOR ALL ITEMS, ARTICLES, MATERIALS, 28 60 W SA N D LAK E R D 050 0400
ARCH ARCHITECT (URAL) JST. JOIST OPERATIONS OR METHODS LISTED, MENTIONED OR SCHEDULED ON THE DRAWINGS AND HEREIN 3_gory b. Molina
AS ACOUSTICAL SEALANT JT. JOINT SPECIFIED PARCEL CONTROL NUMBER: 33-23-29-7457-01-001 FL. REG. # AR93354
ASPH ASPHALT KIT. KITCHEN 4. THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT, DESIGN AND EXTENT OF THE O R LA N DO 3y F L DATE: 0o7-11-25
AT ACOUSTICAL TILE KO. KNOCK-OUT WORK AND ARE PARTLY DIAGRAMMATIC. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED TO BE SCALED. SOATE S e
g{:) gg;;%M Nl II:QM ll:g“\’h‘l”:’AO";ﬁT 5. ALL DETAILS AND SECTIONS SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO BE TYPICAL AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PROPERTY OWNER: EL CAR WASH SAND LAKE EAST, LLG
BITUM BITUMINOUS LT LIGHT APPLY TO ANY SIMILAR SITUATION ELSEWHERE ON THE PROJECT, EXCEPT WHERE A DIFFERENT DETAIL P ROJ E CT T EA M FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, (8TH ED) CHAPTER 16 PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2850 W. SAND LAKE RD.
BLDG BUILDING LVR LOUVER 15 SHOWN gél;ﬂ%il#ﬁgﬁlNG CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATIONS, AND ’ ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32819
BM BEAM MACH.  MACHINE 6. IF ANY CLARIFICATIONS OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE REQUIRED, OR ANY DESCREPANCIES GPERATIONS
gig gi:ﬁ%a méh meémﬂﬂ\ﬁcﬂ ARE NOTICED, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECTS' ATTENTION FOR FURTHER CLARIFICATION. BUILDING JURISDICTION: ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
INT MFGR.  MANUFACTURER 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN THE LATEST SET OF DRAWINGS FROM THE ARCHITECT, INCLUDING ANY i . H 5 i . | 1. PERF.F.P.C. CHAPTER 16 SECTION 16.3.4.1
Sls ! v il vyl DATED REVISIONS, BEFORE STARTING GONSTRUCTION. Architect: MEP Engineer: Structural ENQINEET: | it (East one PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER HAVING A RATING WATER WASTEWATER GITY OF ORLANDO
C -A, 30-1 \VEL DISTANCE OF :
G CENTERLINE MISG.  MISCELLANEOUS 8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF ALL LOCAL, STATE AND GBM ARCHITECTURE, P.A. DELTA G CONSULTING ENGINEERS UNISON STRUCTURAL DESIGN LLC %F I;ATTOLFERALSELQ ?032N$P%:Q#L01EAV\Q$S&¢JSQ UNDER ZONING DESIGNATION: P-D
R CLEAR MOo. MASONRY OPENING FEDERAL LAWS, 330 HIMMARSHEE STREET, UNIT 108 1800 Eller Drive, Suite 570 2515 N. STATE RD 7, SUITE 207 CONSTRUGTION: PERSONNEL NORMALLY ON THE LAND USE DESIGNATION: COMMERCIAL
OLRORG; ‘OLEARORENING MR, MOISTURE RESISTANT FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33316 MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063 CONSTRUGTION SITE SHALL BE INSTRUGTED IN THE USE OF THE BUILDING HEIGHT: +/-26-0" AFF.
CcMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT ~ MSL MEAN SEA LEVEL 9. PROVIDE ALL SHORING, BRACING AND SHEATHING AS REQUIRED FOR SAFETY AND FOR THE PROPER CONTACT PERSON: JACK BROWN CONTACT PERSON: SHAWN WALKER  CONTACT PERSON: KERVIN SITE AREA: 17155 ACRES
CcP CEMENT PLASTER MTL. METAL EXECUTION OF THE WORK. 954-999-5633 : 954.789.8795 g VENTURA & FIRE EXTINGUISHER PROVIDED. = Z
coL COLUMN MULL MULLION wn@ -298-
10. IN THE PROCESS OF LOCATING INTERIOR PARTITIONS, THE CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE SHALL REPORT JACK@GBMARCHITECTURE.COM  shawn@deltag.net 305-298-0467 .
CONC CONCRETE N.LC. NOT IN CONTRACT ANY DIMENSIONAL DIFFERENCES IN THE FIELD FROM THE DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON THE PLANS, unisonstructuraldesign@gmail.com 2. PERFEP.C. CHARTER 16 SECTION 16:2.3.1 BUILDING INFORMATION:
CONST ~ CONSTRUCTION NO. NUMBER BEFORE PROCEEDING FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS SHALL BE STORED,
CONT  CONTINUOUS NOM.  NOMINAL WITH ANY WORK. HANDLED, OR USED ON CONSTRUCTION THE CONSTRUCTION ABLE CODE(S): FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - 2023
APPLIC (S):
CONTR  CONTRACTOR NT.S.  NOT TO SCALE SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF WITLALL STATE 8lLOCAT AMENDHENTS CHITEGTURE
CPT CARPET oc ON CENTER 11. WALL THICKNESS DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE NOMINAL. PLEASE SEE PARTITION DETAILS FOR ACTUAL SECTION 16.2.3.1 Sh
ASSEMBLY THICKNESSES. FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE - 2023 5
CT CERAMIC TILE oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER FLORIDA ENERGY CONSERVATION - 2023 | 260
[ DIAM DIAMETER OPNG  OPENING 12. PROVIDE BACKING IN PARTITIONS AND WALLS, AS REQUIRED, TO SUPPORT SHELVING AND WALL i . inhting: i . -
DIM DIMENSION OPP OPPOSITE MOUNTED FIXTURES (SEE BACKING DETAIL IN THE ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS) Car W aSh EqU Ipment . quhtl ng: CIVII & Landscape . . Etg;:gﬁ ;lé%lhiﬁls i?g%béozgoza
DOS: DOOROPENINGISIZE EARTN  BARTITION EXl ST I NG SLAB SONNY'S ENTERPRISES, INC. GENESIS LIGHTING KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. P ROJ E CT S C O P E . C "
Dk DAMB PROOFING EES EREMOLOEDIFILLER 5605 HIATUS ROAD, 14101 NW 8" Street 200 S. ORANGE AVE., SUITE 600 FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE - 2023
DR DOOR PL TE TANARAG,FL S832T USA. e FL saa OALANDOLFL 2507 A GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK IS AS FOLLOWS: FLORIDA TEST PROTOCOLS CODE - 2023 330 HIMMARSHEE ST,
g;/r\}'es ggm\llll.NG . :Elﬂg E::ggfé’;(GPLASTIC 1. THE EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB IS TO BE CUT FOR NEW PLUMBING WHERE NEEDED FOR NEW PLUMBING. e AL EDAND T e N Nt Wor FLORIDA TEST PROTOCOLS CODE= ij ”L';":D;:‘:ALE
DW. DRVWALL( ) PROJ  PROJECT WOOD CONSTRUCTION TEL: (800)327-8723 CELL: 954-812-1998 850-980-5708Cell PHONE: (407) 4127741 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 8th ED il
) ronald. com isli net EMAIL: jordan.draper@kimley-horn.com
EA. EACH PLYWD  PLYWOOD NEW MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING FOR OFFICE E: GREGM@GBMARCHITECTURE.COM
EJ. EXPANSION JOINT PVMT  PAVEMENT 1: ;ALLWOOD IN CONTACT, WITH CONCRETE, OR METAL, SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. . SPACE, CAR WASH TUNNEL, EQUIPMENT ROOM AND ADA NFPA 1, 2023 EDITION, “FIRE CODE". o ey i o pmpata
ELECT.  ELECTRICAL PT POINT é%""\‘ﬁ%*}?;:%c:éwg;m}( 0.PLA COMPLIANT RESTROOM. NEW FLOOR FINISHES, INTERIOR NFPA 101, 2023 EDITION, “LIFE SAFETY CODE". T:954.999. 5633
ELEV/EL. ELEVATION PT.  PRESSURE TREATED METAL STUDS SN fdor o . DRYWALL PARTITIONS, REFLECTED CEIl NG WITH LIGHTRIG NFPA 10, 2023 EDITION, “STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER".
EQ. EQUAL QT. QUARRY TILE 7 ¥ d NFPA 70, 2023 EDITION, “NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE".
Egglp Egggshé%NT EEFNF ;E;‘E}%EF:\ICCE/REFHIGERATOR 1. ANY NEW METAL STUDS USED SHALL BE GALVANIZED. EMAIL: matt.franko@kimley-horn.com NFPA 72, 2023 EDITION, “NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE".
; 2. GALVANIZED METAL STUDS USED AT INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 25 GA. (MINIMUM) AT 24" O.C. “ R EMERGENCY AND STAND-BY POWER
EXPAN EXPANSION RES RESILIENT (MAXIMUM) gli;?’lj;'o 20235 EDITION. *STANDARD;FO GENC; S 0
EXIST EXISTING RO ROUGH OPENING : H
FE. FIRE EXTINGUISHER SAN SANITARY 3. HORIZONTAL METAL TRACK RUNNERS SHALL BE USED AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH METAL STUD P rOJ eCt D escri pt 1oNn 04
FEC. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET SHT SHEET WaLL,
FD. FLOOR DRAIN SHTG  SHEATHING 4. ATTACHMENTS FOR METAL STUD FRAMING SHALL BE WITH USE OF SHEET METAL SCREWS AT CODE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE 1II-B (NON SPRINKLERED)
F.F. FINISHED FLOOR SIM SIMILAR MINIMUM SPACINGS (MINIMUM). GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH DRYWALL SCREWS AT PRODUCT APPROVALS: EXISTING OCCUPANCY : BUSINESS - CAR WASH
FFE  FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION SPEC  SPECIFICATION CODE MINIMUM SPACINGS. ; PROPOSED USE FFPC: INDUSTRIAL, SPEGIAL PURPOSE
ER‘C ,E:EFS:E)ES,E CASINER glrs,;'m gﬁm‘igg STEEL 5. ATTACHMENTS FOR METAL STUD TRACK RUNNERS TO CONCRETE SHALL BE WITH USE OF DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER APPROVAL NO. PROPOSED USE FBC: BUSINESS - CAR WASH
FL. FLOOR To.C TOP OF CONCRETE AEFROCEIATE EASTENERS &L M ATEG 0.CaAg,: 1. EXTERIOR STOREFRONT DOORS YKK FLORIDA APPROVAL FL16554.2R13 NEW TOTAL GSF 4,045 SF
FLASH.  FLASHING T&G  TONGUE AND GROOVE 5 GALV. WET WALLS TO ALLOW PROPER CLEARANGE
FLR.  FLOOR TEMP  TEMPERED o FORFIFING ROUGHN. - oF USED AT ALL PLUNBING S TOALLOW PROPER CLEARANC 2 STOREFRONT WINDOWS e FLORIOA APPROVALFL142188 14 CLASSIFICATION OF HAZARD OF CONTENTS: ORDINARY HAZARD AS
FT. FOOT, FEET TERR TERRAZO DEFINED IN NFPA SECTION 6.2.2.3
FURR. FURRING TJ TOP OF JOIST 7. ALL PARTITIONS, WHICH DO NOT RUN FULL HEIGHT, SHALL BE BRACED TO THE ROOF DECK ABOVE AT 3TRORCOFNG GAF EVERGUARD NOAZ3-0808.02
GA. GAUGE Tow TOP OF WALL 4505, (po) WiLH ANGLED STUDBRACING, STAGGERED SIDE-TO:SIDE..SEE STUDBRACING DETAIL N 4. ROLL-UP EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLY OVERHEAD DOOR CORP. FLORIDA APPROVAL FL31385.2-R2 ()}
GALV GALVANIZED TYP PICAL : 2 S =
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED GYPSUM WALLBOARD BLEXTERIOR METAL DOORS, SYEELORART NOAZz 002110 S NONES.082019) FBC TABLE 503: ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS I g 8
GL GLASS w/ WITH
6ELFS oRYVIT FLORIDA APPROVAL FL3423.1-R12
G.W.B. GYPSUM WALL BOARD wob WooD 1 GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE SCREWED TO METAL STUDS AT MIN. SPACING(S) PER CODE. PROPOSED GROUP TYPE OF CONSTRUCT|ON U] Lu ™
GYP GYPSUM WDW WINDOW 7. ROOF HATCH THE BILCO.CO NOA 24-1029.02 TYPE III-B (NON SPR|NKLERED) <
GYB BD GYPSUM BOARD WH WATER HEATER 2. PROVIDE MIN. (2) COATS DRYWALL COMPOUND AT ALL JOINTS, WITH SANDING BETWEEN COATS. < x D
HANDIC  HANDICAPPED WO WITHOUT 6. PRECAST/ PRESTRESSED LINTEL. LOTTS CONCRETE PRODUCTS FLORIDA APPROVAL FLIT867.1-Ré HEIGHT (f ; e <
HB. HOSE BIB WSCT  WAINSCOT 3. TAPE SHALL BE USED AT ALL DRYWALL SHEET SEAMS, AND CORNER BEADS AT ALL EXPOSED CORNERS, GHT (ft) 55 ALLOWED 26'-0" PROPOSED ; i} E
e, HOLLOW CORE DRYWALL J-BEADS SHALL BE USED AT ANY CONDITIONS WHERE DRYWALL END/EDGE IS EXPOSED. 9. ALUMINUM SOFFIT FLUSH SOLID & NARROW VENT PETERSEN ALUMINUM FLORIDA APPROVAL FL23157.1-R2. B STORY : ALLOWED ; PROPOSED
KD HAND e MOIETURE RESISTART AT ALLWET AL LOGATIONS 10 ALUMINUM GOMPOSITE WALL PANEL SYSTEMALUGOBOND PLUS 34 COMPOSITES USA.ING FLORIOA APPROVAL FL26842 172 v % 9
HOwD:  HARDWOOD M ILLWORK 1. IXED WALL LOWVER GREENHECK FAN GO, FLORIDA APPROVAL FLssre 212 AREA 19,000 (2) PER/STORY 4,045 SF PROPOSED o
HGTUHT  HEIGHT SADLETTER ON ¢ s PP —— Yontimnen < o~
ALL CUSTOM BUILT MILLWORK SHALL BE BUILT AS PER DETAILS IN THESE PLANS, OR SHOP DRAWINGS 0 o)
SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR OWNER AND ARCHITECT REVIEW. 12, FIXED WALL LOUVER ‘GREENHECK FAN CORP. NOA 24090401 a
COLUMN LINE FBC TABLE 601:FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQ. FOR BLDG. ELEMENTS (HRS.) =
2. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BACKING AND/OR BLOCKING, AS _I Z
REQUIRED, FOR INSTALLATION AND SUPPORT OF ALL MILLWORK. SEE BLOCKING DETAIL IN THE o
GRID NO. ON "Y" AXIS ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS. BUILDING FIRE RATING FIRE RATING PROVIDED w © 5
3. ASSUMPTIONS HAVE BEEN MADE ABOUT THE FABRICATION OF MILLWORK FOR THIS PROJECT. P rod uct Approval S 03 ELEMENTS REQUIRED & o
ROOM NAME CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE BETWEEEN TRADESMEN (LE., VERIFY REQUIREMENTS OF STRUCTURAL FRAME o)
COUNTERTOP INSTALLER, AND PROVIDE FOR SAME IN THE BASE CABINETRY).
ROOM NAME ] . : 53 IDE £OR 3 ) [(INCL. COLUMNS 0 0
Interior Finish Classification: Per FFPC 101 (GIRDERS, TRUSSES)
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C HAPTE R 10. At sl S0.0  GENERALNOTES E;?E’I:"\:SF}NALLS 8 2 2
SURVEY S0.1 SITE PLAN DETAILS
Industrial, Special Purpose Non Sprinklered &5 ALTANSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY s02 SITE PLAN DETAILS INTERIOR 0 0
DOOR NUMBER S1.1 GROUND FLOOR PLAN NON BEARING
1. ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA cviL st.2 ROOF PLAN EXTERIOR 0 0
BUILDING CODE. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT EACH FINISH MEETS OR 0.0 COVER 2‘ 3 ;‘éf” ';°$EPLSA£‘CT‘ONS Yo
WINDOW SYMBOL @ WINDOW/STOREFRONT EXCEEDS THESE REQUIREMENTS, PRIOR TO ORDERING, OR INSTALLATION, C1o GENERAL NOTES s20 FOUNDATIONSECTIONS WALLS & PARTITIONS
c2.0 SWPPP o
AS PER THE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (NFPA 101) SEC. 39.3.3.2, AND FBC TABLE C3.0 EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMO PLAN S22 TREN%CSIF?ANTRASH PIT SECTIONS NON BEARING
803.9, THE MINIMUM INTERIOR FINISH CLASSIFICATIONS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: G40 OVERALL SITE PLAN 823 CONVEYOR 8T8 9 INTERIOR 0 0
ELEVATION NUMBER C4.1 SITE PLAN
ELEVATION (= ENCLOSED STAIRWAYS: N/A CLASS 'A' OR'B' c50 PAVING GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN 51 DA DETNLS iEiilite WALLS &PARTITIONS
w SHEET NUMBER EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS/LOBBIES: N/A CLASS 'A' OR B' G680 UTILITY PLAN s SONY DETALS
ROOMS and ENCLOSED SPACES! CLASS ‘A", '8, OR 'C' c7.0 FIRE TRUCK ROUTING PLAN 4.1 MA FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0
Ci GENERAL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS 5.0 WIND PRESSURE ELEVATIONS
8.0 NERAL 5.1 WIND PRESSURE DIAGRAM
: 2. FINISHES ARE TO BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER AND/OR TENANT, AND COORDINATED BY C9.0 ORANGE COUNTY STANDARD DETAILS ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 0
ELEVATION $ ELEV. +32.00 ——ELEVATION THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. C9.1 OUC STANDARD DETAILS bR PERMIT SET
ABOVEN.GV.D. 4th FLOOR = ABOVE FNIEH FLOOR ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020 ED. CHAPTER 8, LANDSCAPE M-0.1 MECHANICAL INDEX, SYMBOL LEGEND & NOTES
SECTION 803.1.1, TABLE 803.11 AND CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE TO ASTM 84. FINISH TYPES £0.50 OVERALL TREE MITIGATION PLAN m-;g gé?nfg'g&:u" SRR < 7
SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: L0.51 TREE MITIGATION NOTES & DETAILS B
SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX Lo AL LANDoCAPE PLAN - FIRE SPRINKLERS REQUIRED : NO  PROVIDED : NO
0450 . LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATIONS ELECTRICAL ) . DRAWING ISSUE DATES:
- PARTITION SYMBOL H@* PARTITION TYPE| cLass FLAME SPREAD 26-75 SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX oy IRRIGATION DETAILS 01 BT ICAL INDEX SYMBOLLEGEND & NOTES LOCATION FIRE ALARM REQUIRED : NO PROVIDED :NO 1
L2.00 OVERALL IRRIGATION PLAN
5 Sun© RIS D 21 PowERPAY FBC TABLE 1004.1.2 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES
E22 LOW VOLTAGE PLAN c
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL SELECTED FINISHES MEET THESE E23 EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE :
Asscnw NUMBER CRITERIA, OR PROVIDE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ARCHITECT REVIEW AND APPROVAL. ARCHITECTURAL E24 EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE PER OCCUPANTS:
A10 SITE PLAN & PAY GATE
seenen N —memrnes e e e e Mp o SowsTnuchaomws B3 CRROSEEN FUNCTION OF SPACE____OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR
. ) A20 LIFE SAFETY PLAN
E-28 SIGNAGE LAYOUT "B" & : R: PANT :
SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: :g; E(L:%?:MPELNATNPLAN S DiTans GROUP "B" BUSINESS : SQUARE FEET DIVISO OCcuUl
EXIT ENCLOSURES: CLASS Il A23 EQUIPMENT ELEVATIONS Eg :“1 ::82 ggﬁ}tg TABLE 1004.1.2 Accessory storage areas, mechanical
SECTION NUMBER EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS:  CLASS Il A-24 FLOOR FINISH PLAN £30 LIGHTING PLAN equipment room
WALL SECTION SHEET NUMBER CLASS |,0.45 WATTS/OM2 OR GREATER: CLASS Il 0.2 WATTS/CM2 OR GREATER. A2b ROOF PLAN E41 ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM ENTIRE USABLE FIRST FLOOR: 4,045 300 14
HANDICAPPED ACESSIBILITY e RO0F DETAILS TS E42 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
P ool silay E5.1 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE
1. SEE PLANS, DETAILS, AND SHEET A-6.1 FOR HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS. A28 ROOF DETAILS E52 ELEGTRIGAL FANEL SCLEDURE OCCUPANTS PERS.F. = 14 OCCUPANTS
DETAL NUMBER e waeriaLs saLt| a1 RESTROOM PLANS & ELEV. L
2. CHANGES IN LEVEL AT DOOR THRESHOLDS, OR AT TRANSITIONS BETWEEN FLOORIN - y
DETALL SHEET NUMBER BE NO GREATER THAN 1/2 INCH WITH A BEVELED EDGE (WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:2) A4l REFLECTED CEILING PLAN :g; gﬁﬂa\i‘(’s@g&f&iw &NOTESPLAN CHAPTER 4 F|X'|'URES7 FAUCETS AND FIXTURE FITTINGS
CHANGES IN LEVEL UP TO 1/4 INCH MAY BE VERTICAL, AND WITHOUT EDGE TREATMENT. A5.1 ADA e P10 PLUMBING SITE PLAN
A52 WINDOW/DOOR SCHED
P-2.1 DRAINAGE PLAN
A6.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS i FBC PLUMBING TABLE 403.1 MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED
ENLARGED DETAIL S FIRE ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS s BULDING SECTIONS Pas CHASE WA PLAN M PLAN PLUMBING FIXTURES: 15 OR FEWER 1 FACILITY REQUIRED, DRINKING FOUNTAIN AND SERVICE COVER
w 1. FIRE RATED SEPARATIONS IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN OCCUPANCY GROUP B AND CORRIDOR A:, 2 WALL SECTIONS P-24 ROOF PLUMBING PLAN | SINKS NOT REQUIRED.
PER FBC 2023 TABLE 1018.1 CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING. ALSO PER FBC 2023 EXISITNG AT73 WALL SECTIONS P-3.1 EQUIPMENT LIST
SEETRNEE CODE SECT. 804.1.1 FIRE SPRINKLER COVERAGE IS PROVIDED FOR THE STAIRWELL LANDINGS aal WALLTYPES P32 EQUIPMENT LIST (CLASSIFICATION | OCCUPANGY| DESCRIPTION| WATER CLOSETS | LAVATORIES | WATER
SERVING THE FLOOR AND THE INTERMEDIATE LANDINGS IMMEDIATELY BELOW. Ao ENLARGED DETALLS P33 EQUPMENTLST 1 UNISEX FOUNTAIN
REVISION P ﬁ:g g éu;ﬁ??ggh?ciglé%«ms P52 RECLAIM SYSTEM DETAIL OTHER SHEET
ShOQ DraW|ngS . 5. ALUMINUM COMPOSITE PANELS A9.4 CONVEYOR TRENCH DETAILS E:gi ::tﬂmgmg gg_mfgﬂoms BUSINESS B SERVICES ! ! !
oo 1 EXTERIOR DOORS/WINDOWS 6. RESTROOM ACCESSORIES P O e LATOUTELAN P55 PLUMBING DETAILS A_O O
VO 2. PLUMBING FIXTURES 7. MECHANICAL HVAC PH-1 PHOTOMETRIC PLAN P-56 PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS . REQUIRED 1 1 .
NOTE TAG D 3. METAL CANOPIES 8. ROOF MEMBRANES INSULATION — z
4 LIGHTING FIXTURES & FLASHING e T 2 provioen 4 4 PROJECT 250416
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@

®

¢

Keynote Legend

CONSTRUCTION PLAN
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[MASONARY WATER PROOFER TO BE APPLIED TO TUNNEL SIDE OF G.M U_ SEPERATION WALL
WHERE INDICATED, PRIOR TO ROYAL PANEL INSTALLATION- REFER TO DETAIL (02/A-2.4)

DASHED LINES INDICATE PREFAB METAL AWNING. REFER TO SHEET A-2.5 FOR DETALS.

<

[PVC PANELS INSTALLED ON WALLS THROUGHOUT WASH TUNNEL SPECS & COORDINATE COLOR
mH T LATION

g A

DASHED LINES INDICATE TOWER ROOF OVERHEAD REFER TO ROOF PLAN & EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS |
FOR DETAIL
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DENOTES:
PARTITION TYPES - REFER TO SHEET A-3.1

WINDOW INDICATOR:

SAFEGUARD DURING CONSTRUCTION

UNDER THIS JURISDICTION.

® STRUCTURES UNDERGOING

CONSTRUCTION,ALTERATION, OR DEMOLATION
OPERATIONS, INCLUDING THOSE IN UNDERGROUND
LOCATIONS,SHALL COMPLY WITH NATIONAL FIRE
PROTECTION ASSOCIATION 241,STANDARD FOR

. THIS PROJECT SHALL CONFORM TO ALL SAFEGUARD
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS AS PER CHAPTER 33
OF THE 2010 F.B.C AND ALL PREVAILING CODES
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330 HIMMARSHEE ST,
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FORT LAUDERDALE,
FLORIDA 33312
E: GREGM@GEMARGHITECTURE.COM
WEB: WWW.GEMARGHITEGTURE.COM

T:9 5 4.999. 5633

EL CAR WASH
2860 W. SAND LAKE RD.
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32819

PERMIT SET

DRAWING ISSUE DATES:

10" 14" 48" L 158" 120" 8" L WINDOW NUMBER - REFER TO WINDOW SAFEGUARDING CONSTRUCTION ,ALTERATIONS AND
| 1 1 1 | | SCHEDULE A-5.2 DEMOLATION OPERATIONS.
M ’ H=Nr [T T IO T [T T I I I TR L AT L E— DOOR INDICATOR: - INBULDINGS UNDER CONSTRUCTION ADEQUATE
| ‘ o DASHED LINES INDICATE BILCO TYPE S ROOF ACCESS HATCH ABOVE.REFER TO SHEET A-9.2 FOR DOOR NUMBER - REFER TO DOOR ESCAPE FACILITIES SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL
4 14-10" SCHEDULE FOR DIMENSIONS AND TIMES FOR THE USE OF CONSTRUCTION
® = & ¢ & - ‘s”é?#éi?ﬁﬁ“%féwﬁﬁvL‘ééé"E?“c%‘SSB‘" SULATONVITH VAFOR BARRER TO WARHY DESCRIPTION ON SHEET A-5.2 WORKERS.ESCAPE FACILITIES SHALL CONSIST OF
> o 75 6RUSH FINSHED HANDICAP. ACCESSIBLE MINWIUW 4 THICK POURED CONCRETE WALKWAYS DOORS, WALKERS, STAIRS,RAMPS, FIRE ESCAPES,
- — B B D B it AS REGUIRED -GEE GIVIL ENGREERING DRAWRGE) SECTION/DETAIL MARK: LADDERS,OR OTHER APPROVED MEANS OR DEVICES,
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Plumbing Fixture Schedule

Mark|  Type  [Manufacturer | Type Comments
1 Water Closet |American Modera FloWise 16- 1/2" Height Elongated Flushometer Toilet Vitreous China
(ADA) Standard Less Everclean Model 3043.001
2 Insulating Provide Insulating Jacket for all Pipes Under the Sink
Jacket
3 Mens Toilet |Bradley Model 5412 — Recessed
Paper Corporation
Dispenser
4 42" Grab Bar |Bradley All grab bar configurations are specified using centerline to centerline
Corporation |dimensions.
5 36" GrabBar |Bradley All grab bar configurations are specified using centerline to centerline
Corporation |dimensions.
6 Lavatory ADA |American Lucerne Wall-Hung Lavatory Vitreous China Model 0355.012
Standard
7 Lav. Faucet |American Reliant Control Lavatory Faucet 0.5 GPM Model 7385.050
(ADA) Standard
8 Towel Bradley Model 244-10 — Semi Recessed
Dispenser Corporation
9 ADA Mirror  |Bradley 740 Fixed Tilted Mirror 18 x 30, GC to Mount Mirror to Wall before Tile is
Corporation |Installed
Fixed Tilt Mirror
10 |Soap Bradley Model 6A01-11—Surface-Mounted
Dispenser Corporation
11 |Commercial |Proflo Elongated Commercial Toilet Seat White Model PFTSCOF2000WH
Toilet Seat
12 |Flush Valve |Sloan Sloan Optima Systems Battery Powered Flushometer Model 8111-1.28
13 |Ajdustable Zurn Model Z415E. Neo-Loc Nickel Bronze Trap Primer Connection. Refer to
Floor Drain Plumbing Drawings
14 |WallHung  |American Vitreous China, 0.125GPF, Top Spud Urinal-Includes Flushometer
Urinal Standard

330 HIMMARSHEE ST,
SuUITE 108
FORT LAUDERDALE,
FLORIDA 33312
E: GREGM@GBMARCHITECTURE.COM
WEB: WWW.GEMARGHITEGTURE.COM

T:9 5 4.999. 5633

EL CAR WASH
2860 W. SAND LAKE RD.
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32819

PERMIT SET

DRAWING ISSUE DATES:

RESTROOM PLANS &
ELEV.

West Elev.

SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"

03

Enlarge Restroom Plan

SCALE

02

: 3/4" = 10"

- Restroom Fixture Schedule

01

A-3.1

PROJECT 250416
DATE 07-11-25

PERMIT NO.




CON’;U&EAWBW by

b~ o ,:gr ry B. Molina
. <o &%J )5, st=Florida,
Jreg@ CFonadzrdale
serialNymbez=AATL20:
41002389158; 0=Gbm
Architecture, BA,
N =Gregory B. Molina,
Top of Buildin g
s ihaing ymegbmar
=0 % | Molipai=t-
e "_nﬁq\ss&ﬁomm

T.O. Tunnel ;g%aﬁ)g't' Q REGF

\Office Parapet a3 Sk SR
19 -2 et e B ey e aat AmenrrasTne oo

260"

2110"

RCHITECTURE

MASTER PLANNING

o First Floor G
- 0-0" 330 HIMMARSHEE ST,

SuUITE 108
FORT LAUDERDALE,
FLORIDA 33312
E: GREGM@GBMARCHITECTURE.COM

WEB: WWW.GBMARCHITECTURE.COM

EAST ELEVATION  sone o ro 06| |57 00 mes

Top of Buildin
i_v- -m e —— e ?? a 726%
i“_ Wr2 7§_TQMI Parapet
21" ._%G

| | _Office Parapet
19—p—G, Ton ) ?_,
0O o
Roof Bearin: L (= %
1 757719"_3 i)} % <
ml ol ™ - 2
B 2 x [aNe}
& & e
< 3¢
0 .O
= [a)]
4 5Z
W gi
o~ T
O

4 First Floor

— 7y
DOOR TO RRDOOR  CONTROL EQUIPMENT DOOR TO
WASH TUNNEL RM. DOORS (12 RM. DOOR WASH TUNNEL

WEST ELEVATION  soue: sier- 1o |05

X FINISH SCHEDULE
CODE COLOR SPECS SWATCH | CODE COLOR SPECS

GENERAL NOTES

p-1 HIGH REFLECTIVE
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